
Kansas City

Legislation Text

414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106

ORDINANCE NO. 230915

Sponsor: Director of the Aviation Department

Authorizing the execution of the Fifth Amendment to a Tenant Reimbursement Agreement with Southwest
Airlines extending the expiration date to June 30, 2024.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Aviation is hereby authorized to execute the Fifth Amendment to a
Tenant Reimbursement Agreement with Southwest Airlines for a term to expire June 30, 2024. A copy of the
amendment is on file in the Office of the Director of Aviation.

______________________________________________________

Approved as to form:

___________________________________
Charlotte Ferns
Senior Associate City Attorney

File #: 230915, Version: 1

Kansas City Printed on 6/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

